Page # Rev Date:
© API Technologies Corp. Proprietary Information     |     www.apitech.com     |     micro.apitech.com     |     +1.888.553.7531     |     MicrowaveSales@apitech.com
12/22/2014 1
Manufactured in a Certified Class-K Facility
Model # AP10N01L
Rad-Hard Solid State SPST Latching Relay
The AP10N01L is a radiation hardened SPST normally open solid-state latching relay in a hermetic package. It is configured
as one contact which is open in the “reset state,” and closed in the “set” state. This device is characterized for >100 Krad

12/22/2014 4
Model # AP10D10N
Table 5 - Ordering Information
AP 01 N 10 L
Tests
Screening Levels Mil-Std-883-
Method H K
Compliant- MIL-PRF-38534
100 % Non-Destruct Wire-Pull Sample 100% 2023
Pre-Cap Visual N/A 100% 2017
Temperature Cycle 100% 100% 1010
Constant Acceleration  100% 100% 2001
PIND N/A 100% 2020
Pre-Burn-In Electrical (Ta= 25C) 100% 100%
Burn-In 100% (240 Hours) 100% (320 Hours) 1015
Final Electrical 100% 100% (6)
Hermeticity (Fine & Gross Leak) 100% 100% 1014
X-Ray (5) N/A 100% 2012
External Visual 100% 100% 2009
Table 6 - Screening Options
-K -1
Max Output Current
01 = 1 A
10 = 10 A
12 = 12 A
etc
Type
C = Normally Closed
N = Normally Open
D = SPDT
DN=Dual Normally Open
DC=Dual Normally Closed
Breakdown Voltage
06 = 60 V DC
10 = 100 V DC
25 = 250 V DC
A6=60 V AC
1A=100 V AC
2A=200 V AC Series
A = First Series
N = No set timing
MM = Make/Make
MB = Make/Break
BM = Break/Make
BB = Break/Break
L=Latching (no specific timing)
L2=Dual Latching (no specific timing)
BL=Break-before-Make Latching
B2=Dual Break-before-make Latching
Screening Level
K = Class-K Compliant
H = Class-H Compliant
E = Engineering Model
Lead Bend Options
1 = No Bend
2 = Surface Mount
3 = Pkg with mounting
tabs, no leadbend
4 = Pkg with mounting
tabs, SMT leadbend
Page # Rev Date: